

BID ABSTRACT
23.MWA065C1-SK (rev) Adcock-Garside Safe Routes
Bid Date: April 10, 2023
PWP No.: CL-2023-289

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

					American Southwest Electric		Mikon Construction Co., Inc.	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
1	109.0001 CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS AND CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	ALLOW	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	
2	109.001 OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION ALLOWANCE	8	DAY	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	
3	109.002 OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	8	DAY	\$685.00	\$5,480.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	
4	200.001 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$198,544.00	\$198,544.00	
5	202.0005 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	6450	SY	\$17.00	\$109,650.00	\$20.00	\$129,000.00	
6	202.032 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	11345	SF	\$3.00	\$34,035.00	\$4.00	\$45,380.00	
7	202.034 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK UNDERDRAIN	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
8	202.037 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	1675	LF	\$11.00	\$18,425.00	\$11.00	\$18,425.00	
9	202.039 REMOVE CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	2475	SF	\$11.00	\$27,225.00	\$13.00	\$32,175.00	
10	202.05 REMOVE FENCING	1200	LF	\$9.00	\$10,800.00	\$23.00	\$27,600.00	
11	202.07 REMOVE DROP INLET	1	EA	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	
12	202.0985 REMOVE STORM DRAIN PIPE	140	LF	\$90.00	\$12,600.00	\$135.00	\$18,900.00	
13	202.18 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1	LS	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
14	202.2 REMOVE SIGN	2	EA	\$73.00	\$146.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
15	202.208 REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN	27	EA	\$330.00	\$8,910.00	\$500.00	\$13,500.00	
16	302.003 TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	885	CY	\$93.00	\$82,305.00	\$156.00	\$138,060.00	
17	402.001 PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	5250	SY	\$36.00	\$189,000.00	\$80.00	\$420,000.00	
18	603.08 12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	40	LF	\$495.00	\$19,800.00	\$700.00	\$28,000.00	
19	603.143 12 INCH C 900 STORM DRAIN	105	LF	\$410.00	\$43,050.00	\$295.00	\$30,975.00	
20	609.026 TYPE DM2 DROP INLET (5 FOOT)	1	EA	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	
21	609.069 ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE TO FINISHED GRADE	1	EA	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
22	613.0005 TYPE L CURB AND GUTTER	1625	LF	\$60.00	\$97,500.00	\$40.00	\$65,000.00	

BID ABSTRACT
23.MWA065C1-SK (rev) Adcock-Garside Safe Routes
Bid Date: April 10, 2023
PWP No.: CL-2023-289

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

				American Southwest Electric		Mikon Construction Co., Inc.	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
23	613.03 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 INCH)	22175	SF	\$14.00	\$310,450.00	\$15.00	\$332,625.00
24	613.04 CONCRETE SIDEWALK DRAIN	2	EA	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
25	613.07 CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	2650	SF	\$43.00	\$113,950.00	\$30.00	\$79,500.00
26	613.11 TYPE A CURB	15	LF	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$40.00	\$600.00
27	622.0005 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
28	623.079 REPLACE NO. 3 1/2 PULL BOX	4	EA	\$820.00	\$3,280.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00
29	624.001 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
30	627.02 PERMANENT SIGNS (GROUND MOUNTED) (METAL SUPPORTS)	8	EA	\$475.00	\$3,800.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
31	628.014 DOUBLE 4 INCH SOLID YELLOW LINE (POLYUREA)	935	LF	\$8.00	\$7,480.00	\$8.60	\$8,041.00
32	628.02 6 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (POLYUREA)	875	LF	\$5.00	\$4,375.00	\$4.60	\$4,025.00
33	628.051 24 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAVEMENT MARKING FILM)	820	LF	\$20.00	\$16,400.00	\$20.00	\$16,400.00
34	628.057 SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING (PAVEMENT MARKING FILM)	150	SF	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
35	628.066 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC GREEN BIKE LANE WITH LEGEND	2	EA	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
36	628.104 NON-REFLECTIVE CURB PAINT (RED)	700	SF	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00
37	629.036 ADJUST WATER METER BOX	6	EA	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00
38	629.147 ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE COVER TO FINISHED GRADE	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
39	629.175 ABANDON WATER VALVE	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
40	629.176 FIRE HYDRANT LATERAL MODIFICATION	1	LS	\$25,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$33,750.00	\$33,750.00
41	630.172 ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE TO GRADE	5	EA	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$14,250.00
42	633.001 BLUE REFLECTIVE RAISED FIRE HYDRANT ID PAVEMENT MARKER	2	EA	\$8.00	\$16.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
43	633.003 NON REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	64	EA	\$8.00	\$512.00	\$25.00	\$1,600.00
44	633.005 REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	28	EA	\$8.00	\$224.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00

BID ABSTRACT**23.MWA065C1-SK (rev) Adcock-Garside Safe Routes****Bid Date: April 10, 2023****PWP No.: CL-2023-289**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

				American Southwest Electric		Mikon Construction Co., Inc.	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
45	637.0005 DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
46	637.001 NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
47	671.009 ADJUST NVE VAULT TO GRADE	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
48	671.0091 ADJUST TELEPHONE PULL BOX TO GRADE	2	EA	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
49	671.0092 ADJUST TELEPHONE MANHOLE TO GRADE	1	EA	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
50	671.0093 ADJUST CATV PULL BOX TO GRADE	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$1,883,708.00		\$2,344,000.00	
% Greater than Lowest Responsive & Responsible Bidder						24.44%	
Bidder's Preference Received				No		No	
Responsive Bidder				Yes			
Responsive Bidder				Yes			
Department Evaluation Complete				Yes			
Award to Low Bidder Recommended				Yes			
Engineer's Estimate: \$2,295,034.00							